(Rev. 6-93)	08-02-2	UUU :ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV'01			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	1014213	32111	)·W • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	no and Trauemarks, P	lease record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		<ol><li>Name and address of receiv</li></ol>	ing party(ies):
Ching-Fang Lin & Jen-Hao Mao		Name: American GNC Corp	ocration
			40 T
		Internal Address: 888 Easy 9	Street, Simi Valley, CA 23065
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	USA	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	Street Address: Same as abo	ove
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name		
	mange of Name		
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>06/22/2000</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, th	he execution date of the applica	ation is: 06/22/2000
-		• •	00/22/2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
60/212,886			
		()a	611268
		0 1	4.1.246
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence	- 4 3834 - 1	and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
· · ·	respondence	6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm	respondence	- 4 3834 - 1	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit	respondence	6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm	respondence	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit	respondence	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Mathematical Enclosed  Authorized to be charged	\$ 40.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Mathematical Enclosed  Authorized to be charged	\$ 40.00
Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA  Street Address: Same as above	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Mathematical Enclosed  Authorized to be charged  B. Deposit account number:	\$ 40.00
City:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA  Street Address: Same as above  State:	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Mathematical Enclosed  Authorized to be charged  B. Deposit account number:	d to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA  Street Address: Same as above  City: State:	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  2 Enclosed  Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this p	d to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA  Street Address: Same as above  City: State: 08/01/2000 NTHAI1 00000218 09611568	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	d to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA  Street Address: Same as above  City: State:	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	d to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA  Street Address: Same as above  City: State:  08/01/2000 NTHAII 00000218 09611568  05.F6561ement and signature. 40.00 07  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	d to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)
City: State:  O8/01/2000 NTHAI1 00000218 09611568  Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm  Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suit  Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA  Street Address: Same as above  City: State: 108/01/2000 NTHAI1 00000218 09611568  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	te 128,	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	d to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 010955 FRAME: 0434

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Ching-Fang Lin
invention entitled:	appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an
Process and System of Coupled R	Leal-Time GPS/IMU Simulation with Differential GPS (ENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was data herewith
filed on:	Serial No.:
	n GNC Corporation 88 Easy Street, Simi Valley CA 93065 EE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR entire right, title, and interest in	for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby R, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
connection with the filing, pro- application(s) in the United Stat required to affirm the rights of A ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at INVENTION that are within ASS testimony on behalf of ASSIGN prosecution, maintenance and defi	by agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in esecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent tes for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. It further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the SIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and NEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the cense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, are legal representatives.
to issue any and all Letters Patent and interest in and to the same, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives	by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent rely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
ASSIGNOR authorizes document needed to effect its reco	Raymond Yat Chiu Chan to insert or complete any information in this ordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Ching-Fang	g Lin
ADDRESS: 888 Easy Street, Si	mi Valley CA 93065
0 - T	
SIGNATURE	June 22, 2000  DATE

PATENT REEL: 010955 FRAME: 0435

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), whose post office address(es)		hereinafter referre	d to as ASSIGNOR, h	ave made an
invention entitled: Process and System of Coupled	Real-Time GPS/IN	MU Simulation with	Differential GPS	
(hereinafter referred to as the IN executed on eve executed on:		ich an application fo	r United States Letters	Patent was
filed on:		Serial No.:		
WHEREAS, Americal whose post office address is the same in the United States;	888 Easy Street, Si	imi Valley CA 9306	5 e right, title and interes	t in and to the
NOW, THEREFORE, acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNO entire right, title, and interest in America, including any and all and reissue of said application.	OR, by these prese and to said INVI	ents do sell, assign a ENTION and applica	nd transfer unto said A tion throughout the Un	SSIGNEE, the
ALSO, ASSIGNOR he connection with the filing, p application(s) in the United St required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNOR also agrees, witho communicate to ASSIGNEE and INVENTION that are within Assessment on behalf of ASSIGNOR'S executors, administrators and other connections.	rosecution and mates for said INV ASSIGNEE in and ut further consid at ASSIGNEE'S SSIGNOR'S posses GNEE that lawful efense of any pater obligations under	naintenance of said TENTION, including of to said INVENTION eration and at ASS request documents assion or control, and y may be required application or pater this instrument s	d application or any additional documents N, all without further of SIGNEE'S expense, to and information could to provide further as d of ASSIGNOR in reent encompassed within	other patent that may be consideration. identify and incerning the ssurances and espect of the in the terms of
ALSO, ASSIGNOR her to issue any and all Letters Pater and interest in and to the same ASSIGNEE'S legal representative may be granted, as fully and ent and sale not been made.	nt referred to above e, for ASSIGNEE' es and successors,	e to ASSIGNEE, as t S sole use and beh to the full end of th	he ASSIGNEE of the encoof; and for the use a e term for which such	tire right, title nd behoof of Letters Patent
ASSIGNOR authorizes document needed to effect its red	Raymond Yat Cordal in the U.S. I	hiu Chan to insert Patent and Trademar	or complete any inforr k Office.	nation in this
ASSIGNOR NAME: Jen-Hao N	Mao			
ADDRESS: 888 Easy Street, S	Simi Valley CA 93	3065		
	M.			
SIGNATURE	11/00		une 22, 2000 DATE	······································

**RECORDED: 07/07/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010955 FRAME: 0436